MIL grade surface mount capacitors
AEC-Q200 qualified surface mount capacitors
IECQ-CECC qualified surface mount capacitors
Space grade surface mount capacitors
Planar arrays and discoidals
Radial capacitors
EMI Filter products
3rd Edition

C0G/NP0 n/a n/a 470pF 1.0nF 1.2nF 3.3nF 8.2nF 10nF
X7R n/a n/a 4.7nF 15nF 18nF 56nF 120nF 150nF
Ordering information - IECQ-CECC ranges
1210 Y 100 0103 J D T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Release codes Packaging Suffix
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
H = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (Tin/lead plating
with min. 10% lead).
F = Silver Palladium. RoHS
compliant.
J = Silver base with nickel
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
A = Silver base with nickel
barrier (Tin/lead plating
with min. 10% lead).
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are significant
figures of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
> 10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
D = X7R
(2R1) with IECQ-
CECC release
F = C0G/NP0
(1B/NP0) with IECQ-
CECC release
B = 2X1/
BX released in
accordance with
IECQ-CECC
R = 2C1/
BZ released in
accordance with
IECQ-CECC
T = 178mm
(7”) reel

C0G/NP0 n/a n/a 470pF 1nF 3.3nF
X7R n/a n/a 4.7nF 15nF 56nF
Ordering information - AEC-Q200 ranges
1210 Y 100 0103 J E T _ _ _
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Release codes Packaging Suffix
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni barrier
(100% matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
J = Silver base with nickel barrier
(100% matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant.
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0.
Second and third
digits are significant
figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
<10pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
> 10pF
F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
E = X7R
(2R1) AEC-Q200
A = C0G/NP0
(1B/NP0) AEC-Q200
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
pack - tubs
Used for
specific
customer
require-
ments
1.14 - S02A Space ranges
Maximum capacitance values
0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220 2225
16V
C0G/

1206
6000
4.8 - SBSP Ordering Information
SBS P P 100 0153 M X T
Type Size Configuration Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Tolerance Dielectric Packaging
Surface
mount
board
filter
P = 1206 P = Pi Section 025 = 25Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
First digit is 0.  Second and third digits
are significant figures of capacitance
code. The fourth digit is number of zeros
following
Example: 0153=15nF.
M = ±20% C=C0G/NP0
X=X7R
T=178mm
(7”) reel
R=330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
178mm (7”) reel
1206
1500
Reeled
quantities
4.9 - SBSG Ordering Information
SBS G P 500 0473 M X T
Type Size Configuration Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Tolerance Dielectric Packaging
Surface
mount
board
filter
G = 1812 C = C Section
P = Pi Section
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
First digit is 0.  Second and third digits
are significant figures of capacitance
code. The fourth digit is number of zeros
following
Example: 0473=47nF.
M = ±20% X=X7R T=178mm
(7”) reel
R=330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
178mm (7”) reel
1812
500
330mm (13”) reel
1812
2000
Reeled
quantities
4.10 - SBSM Ordering Information
SBS M P 050 0474 M X T
Type Size Configuration Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Tolerance Dielectric Packaging
Surface
mount
board
filter
M = 2220 C = C Section
P = Pi Section
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
First digit is 0.  Second and third digits
are significant figures of capacitance
code. The fourth digit is number of zeros
following
Example: 0474=470nF.
M = ±20% X=X7R T=178mm (7”) reel
R=330mm (13”) reel
B = Bulk
178mm (7”) reel
2220
500
330mm (13”) reel
2220
2000
Reeled
quantities
4.11 - SFS Ordering Information
Solder-in types Note: Ordering code can have up to 4 additional digits on the end to denote special requirements.
SFS T C 500 0223 M X 0
Type Case dia. Electrical
configuration Voltage Capacitance in picofarads (pF) Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Nuts &
washers
Solder-in
panel
mount
filter
S = Special
(no case)
Contact Sales
Office for full
part number
R = 2.8mm
T = 3.25mm
U = 5.6mm
C = C section 050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
300 = 300Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
1K0 = 1kVdc
2K0 = 2kVdc
3K0 = 3kVdc
First digit is 0. Second and third
digits are significant figures of
capacitance code. The fourth digit
is number of zeros following
Example: 0223=22nF
M = ±20%
(Standard)
P = -0 +100%
S = -20%+50%
Z = -20%+80%
C = C0G/NP0
X = X7R
0 = Without
4.12 - SF Ordering Information
Threaded types Note: Ordering code can have up to 4 additional digits on the end to denote special requirements.
SF J E L 050 0335 M X 1
Type Case style
* = Low Profile Thread Electrical
configuration
Voltage
or varistor
maximum
continuous
working voltage
Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance Dielectric Nuts &
washers
Screw
mount
filter
A = 4mm A/F
B = 4.75mm A/F
C = 6.35mm A/F
D = 10mm A/F
J = 9.8mm O.D.
K = 4.4mm O.D.
L = 6mm O.D.
M = 6.35mm O.D.
N = 3.5mm O.D.
T = 6.35mm A/F *
U = 6mm O.D. *
A = 4-40 UNC
B = 6-32 UNC
C = 8-32 UNC
D = 12-32 UNEF
E = 1/4-28 UNF
G = 1/4-28 UNF
I = 2BA
J = M3
K = M3.5
L = M4
M = M5
N = M6
O = M2.5
P = M8
C = C section
L = L-C section
P = Pi section
T = T section
B = Balanced
line filter
V = Varistor EMI
filter
050 = 50Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
300 = 300Vdc
500 = 500Vdc
1K0 = 1kVdc
2K0 = 2kVdc
3K0 = 3kVdc
First digit is 0.
Second and

16 17
EMI Chip Filters 4.13 to 4.16 EMI Chip Filters4.17 to 4.19
4.19 - Ordering information
AEC-Q200 product code construction
1206 Y 100 0103 M E T E01
Chip
size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
Rel
Release
codes
Packaging Suffix
code
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with Ni
barrier (100% matte tin
plating). RoHS compliant.
J = Silver base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating). RoHS
compliant. (J termination
not available with X7R
products).
050 = 50V
100 = 100V
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits
are significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following
Example:
0103 = 10nF
M = ±20% A = C0G/NP0
AEC-Q200
E = X7R
AEC-Q200
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk
pack - tubs
E01 =
EMI Chip
E03 =
X2Y
Integrated
Passive
Components
4.17 - AEC-Q200 range (E03) - capacitance values
Chip size 0805 1206 1410 1812
Rated Voltage Dielectric Minimum and maximum capacitance values
50Vdc
C0G/NP0 390pF - 470pF 1.2nF - 1.5nF 4.7nF - 5.6nF 8.2nF - 10nF
X7R 18nF - 33nF 56nF - 150nF 180nF - 330nF 390nF- 560nF
100Vdc
C0G/NP0 10pF - 330pF 22pF - 1.0nF 100pF - 3.9nF 820pF - 6.8nF
X7R 470pF - 15nF 1.5nF - 47nF 4.7nF - 150nF 8.2nF - 330nF
Note: 1) For some lower capacitance parts, higher voltage rated parts may be supplied.
 2) Bypass filtering only - no current limit.
4.18 - 3 Terminal EMI Components (E01) - capacitance values (300mA rating)
Chip Size 0805 1206 1806
Rated Voltage Dielectric Minimum and maximum capacitance values
50Vdc
C0G/NP0 22pF - 820pF 22pF - 3.3nF 22pF - 3.9nF
X7R 560pF - 68nF 4.7nF - 220nF 3.3nF - 330nF
100Vdc
C0G/NP0 22pF - 560pF 22pF - 2.2nF 22pF - 3.3nF